contractor, subcontractor, subrecipient agrees to all of the terms in 37 CFR 401.14(a) and 
(b) regarding Patent Rights and The Allocation of Principal Rights. 

Clean Air Act and the Federal water Pollution Control Act: For any federally assisted 
contract, or subgrant, in excess of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), the 
contractor, subcontractor, subrecipient or subgrant recipient shall comply with all of the 
requirements of the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401 -7671q.) and the Federal water 
Pollution Control Act as amended (33 U.S.C. 1251 – 1387). 

Procurement of Recovered Materials: